I.04
Centrifugal fans
MB
Single inlet fans
IP55
Centrifugal fans type MB
Single inlet centrifugal fan

¾ Belt driven version
I.04 MB 1/4 - 2024/6/26 - BE-EN
Order example
MB253/400V
MB253 = fan
400V = supply 3ph
BTRN = speed controller
RNFL = inlet flange
RDP = outlet guard
Square/round piece
Air performance data
Q [m³/h]
200Pa 300Pa 400Pa 500Pa 600Pa 750Pa
MB 201 1200 - - - - -
MB 253 3000 2600 1500 - - -
MB 302 - 5300 4800 4200 3000 -
MB 353 9000 8500 8000 7500 6800 5000
MB 403 - - - 12500 12000 11000
MB 404 8000 7000 5700 1800 - -
MB 455 12000 11250 10000 8200 3800 -
MB 503 - 18000 17500 17000 16000 14000
Attention
¾ The MB fan may never be used with free inlet. There should be a minimal counter-pressure as shown in the table above.
Please measure the current at first startup.
¾ The motorspeed is not adjustable by means of an electronic controller.
I.04
Centrifugal fans
WWW.CAIROX.BEI.04 MB 2/4 - 2024/6/26 - BE-EN
Selection curves
Qv (m3/h)
45
40
35
30
25
20
15
10
5
0
200 400 600 1600 1800
450
400
350
300
250
200
150
100
50
MB 201 dB (A) 63
kW
0,50
MB 201
kW0,25(4p)
0,10
0,15
0,20
0,25
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0
500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000
900
800